

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>05.06.2024</u>		<p>AO No.227 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>The proposed Appeal under Section 173 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988 has been filed by the claimants to enhance the amount awarded by the learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal/ 1st Additional District Judge, Kashipur in Motor Accident Claim Petition No.239 of 2021 along with an Application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963 to condone the delay of 194 days.</p> <p>2. Heard Mr. Mohd. Azim, learned counsel for the proposed appellants.</p> <p>3. Issue notice to the respondent no.1 – Insurance Company on the Delay Condonation Application (IA No.01 of 2024). Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p>4. List on 23.09.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 05.06.2024</p> <p>Pant/</p>