

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	06.01.2025		<p>AO No. 227 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Mohd. Azim, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>2. Mr. Prabhat Pande, Advocate on panel of respondent no.1/Insurance Company <i>Shri Ram General Insurance Company Ltd.</i> present in the Court accepts notice for respondent no.1.</p> <p>He further seeks time to get instructions from respondent no.1/Insurance Company and would submit that if he is directed, then he will file his <i>Vakalatnama</i> on behalf of the respondent no.1/Insurance Company.</p> <p>3. Allowed.</p> <p>4. List this matter on 21.04.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 06.01.2025</p> <p>Akash</p>